PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4429120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT COOPER BOHN	09/28/2016
RICHARD JOSEPH PADDOCK JR.	09/28/2016
JEFF ERBER	09/28/2016
ROBERT C. FORTMANN	09/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARTER-HOFFMANN LLC
Street Address:	1551 MCCORMICK AVENUE
City:	MUNDELEIN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15594997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, sxsmith@brinksgilson.com,

jschumaker@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN C. SMITH

Address Line 1: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 2: POB 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-5599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16005-440	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. SMITH	
SIGNATURE: /Stephen C. Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017-0524-ExecutedAssignmentPRV160-FINAL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0943 source=2017-0524-ExecutedAssignmentPRV160-FINAL#page2.tif source=2017-0524-ExecutedAssignmentPRV160-FINAL#page3.tif source=2017-0524-ExecutedAssignmentPRV160-FINAL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Cooper Bohn, residing at 230 S. Highland Avenue, Apt. 2C. Arlington Heights, IL 60005; Richard Joseph Paddock, Jr., residing at 26783 West Wilmot Road, Antioch, IL 60002; Jeff Erber, residing at 4043 Sequoia Drive, Edwardsville, IL 62025; and Robert C. Fortmann, residing at 33000 N. Forest Drive, Grayslake, IL 60030; hereinafter called the "Assignors", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled TRANSPORTABLE WARMING CART, as filed in the U.S. provisional patent application, Serial No. 62/336,160, filed on May 13, 2016; U.S. non-provisional patent application, Serial No. 15/594,997 , filed on May 15, 2017 ; PCT patent application, No.PCT/US2017/032322 filed on May 12, 2017 , and all patents which may be obtained for said invention (I hereby consent to the patent attorney entering the serial numbers and filing dates when they become known.);

WHEREAS, <u>Carter-Hoffmann LLC</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>1551 McCormick Avenue</u>, <u>Mundelein</u>, <u>IL 60060</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>TRANSPORTABLE WARMING CART</u> and to all patent applications, and for all patents which may be obtained from said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to

have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, the A	ssignor has executed this agreement.
DATED:	9/28/16	Carry San
		ROBERT COOPER BOHN
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
County and State personally known foregoing instrum signed, sealed ar	ito me to be the same pe ient, appeared before me	, a Notary Public in and for the rtify that ROBERT COOPER BOHN, erson whose name is subscribed to the this day in person and acknowledged that he rument as his free and voluntary act for the
IN WITNE day of 8	SS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunte set my band and Notarial Seal, this 2016.
OFFICIAL SEAL MARY L TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	ILLINOIS Notary F	Jublio J. Company of the Company of

DATED: 9	28/16	RICHARD JO	oseph Padroux fr.
personally known to foregoing instrument	presaid do hereby certify me to be the same perso , appeared before me thi lelivered the said instrum	that <u>RICHARD JC</u> on whose name is s is day in person an	subscribed to the dacknowledged that he
IN WITNESS day of Seq	WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand a	nd Notarial Seal, this
OFFICIAL SEAL MARY L TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLI MARY SSION EXPIRES 07/0 My Commission Exp	2/20 {-1 }	ollie S	
DATED: 9	128/16	JEFF FRBER	a.
me to be the same p appeared before me) ss.) ss.) resaid, do hereby certify erson whose name is su this day in person and a strument as his free and	that JEFF ERBER bscribed to the fore cknowledged that h	egoing instrument, ne signed, sealed and
IN WITNESS OFFICIAL SEAL MARY L TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/	INOIS Notary Pul	lic lic	and Notarial Seal, this

PATENT REEL: 042492 FRAME: 0947

DATED:	9/28/16	- MC	Z
	ŧ	ROBERT C. FO	KTWANN
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS.)		
County and S known to me instrument, a sealed and d	ORY TOUTON State aforesaid, do hereby to be the same person what is a person what is a person this day the said instrument of the said in	ose name is subscribed to y in person and acknowled	DRTMANN, personally the foregoing lged that he signed,
IN Wi ay ol	TNESS WHEREOF, I have 「 <u>SEPUQUIDEV</u>	hereunto set my hand and	Notarial Seal, this
OFFICIAL SE MARY L TAYL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE MY COMMISSION EXPIR	OR OF ILLINOIS NOTATES 07/02/20	y Punitie	
My Commiss	non Expires: I' UZ - C		

LASE JADRICO
POJVAT LI YSIAN
ORAS POSTANIO POR CONTRACTOR
VENERO CORPORANO POR